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In the Matter of the Formal Complaint of 
Marian Seamons against Ticaboo Utility 
Improvement District 
 
 

 
NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF 

COUNSEL 
 

Docket No. 15-2508-01 
 

 
As of the date of this Notice of Appearance of Counsel, J. Craig Smith and Adam S. Long 

of the firm of Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC enter their appearances on behalf of Ticaboo Utility 

Improvement District.  All documents served or filed in this proceeding should be served on: 

J. Craig Smith  
(jcsmith@smithlawonline.com) 
Adam S. Long  
(along@smithlawonline.com) 
SMITH HARTVIGSEN, PLLC 
175 South Main Street, Suite 300 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 

 
        /s/   Adam S. Long   
       J. Craig Smith 

Adam S. Long 
Attorneys for Ticaboo Utility Improvement 
District 

  



 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
 I certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF 
COUNSEL was served as indicated on the following on February 11, 2016: 
 
By email and hand delivery: 
 
 UTAH PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION  
 c/o Gary Widerburg, Commission Secretary 
 160 East 300 South, Fourth Floor 

Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
psc@utah.gov 

 
By email: 
 
 Jon M. Hogelin, # 14981 

Benjamin Lakey, #14699 
LAKEY HOGELIN, PLLC 
jon@lakeyhogelin.com;  
ben@lakeyhogelin.com 
Attorneys for Marian L. Seamons 

 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@utah.gov)  
Justin Jetter (jjetter@utah.gov)  
Rex Olsen (rolsen@utah.gov)  
Utah Assistant Attorneys General 
 

By hand-delivery: 
 

Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 

 
 
 
 

     /s/ Adam S. Long 
 

 


